B.P. PODDAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY
Poddar Vihar: 137, V.I.P. Road, Kolkata — 700 052

Ref. No: BPP/Notice/Dy.Reg/1662/2023 Date: 01.08.2023

NOTICE

This is for the information of all B.Tech, M.Tech and MCA students that Govt. of
West Bengal is observing MSME (Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises) month
from 1% August to 18™ August 2023 and organizing MSME camp at different
venues (list attached herewith) under North 24 Parganas District to facilitate credit
to different sectors/sections — MSMEs, SCs/STs, minorities, youths, students,
Self-Help Groups and other entrepreneurs and also empower MSMEs and youth by

providing skill training and job creation under Utkarsh Bangla programme.

The interested students are hereby notified to visit the camp and avail the facilities
related to West Bengal Student Credit Card, Scholarship Schemes, Entrepreneur

Schemes etc.

It 1s further to notify that those students who are facing problems in sanctioning /
disbursement of West Bengal Student Credit Card Education loan due to some

reasons are advised to visit the camp.

The interested students are advised to contact; Mr. Arijit Dey, Asst. Prof., Dept.
of CA, Mob.: 9800110766 for the camp visit within 02.08.2023.

Sd/-
Dr. K. Prabakaran
Dy. Registrar



Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate
North 24 Parganas

Observance of MSME Month, August, 2023

Revised Camp Schedule

Name of Block, Municipality,
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.

Week -1
(01.08.2023 to
04.08.2023)

Proposed venue of the
Programme

Nodal Officer

Barasat-| Block

01-08-2023,
02-08-2023,
03-08-2023,
04-08-2023,
07-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO Office, Barasat-|

BDO, Barasat-|

Barackpore-I| Block, New BKP
(M), Talbanda-Bodai, Ruiya,Khardah,
Mahispota Indl. Estate.

01-08-2023,
02-08-2023,
03-08-2023,
04-08-2023,
07-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO Office, Barackpore-I|

BDO, Barackpore-|

Bongaon Block & Bongaon (M)

02-08-2023,
03-08-2023,
04-08-2023,
07-08-2023,
08-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO Office Bongaon

BDO, Bongaon

Basirhat-1 Block & Basirhat (M)

02-08-2023,
03-08-2023,
04-08-2023,
07-08-2023,
08-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO Office, Basirhat-I

BDO, Basirhat-I

North 24 Parganas District Level
Programme

03-08-2023
(1day)

Rabindra Bhaban, Barasat

GM. DIC & O.C.

(Industries)

Rajarhat Block

04-08-2023,
07-08-2023,
08-08-2023,
09-08-2023,
10-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO Office, Rajarhat

BDO, Rajarhat

Regent Garment Park & Barasat (M)
* Barasat Municipality will join
Barasat -l Block on 01-08-2023,

02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 07-08-2023

04-08-2023
(1 day)

Regent Garment Park

SDO, Sadar
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Name of Block, Municipality,

Week -2

Proposed venue of the

Sandeshkhali-1l Block

Barasat-Il Block, Madhyamgram (M) and
Ganganagar Indl Park

Naihati (M), Kanchrapara (M), Bhatpara
(M), Halisahar (M) and Naihati Rishi
Bankim (WBIDC) Park

Baduria Block & Baduria (M)

Deganga Block

BDO Office, Sandehkhali-1l

|
Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks. (ql:'?oaa'.z;oz;s;o Programme Nodal Officer
Khardah (M), Panihati (M), Kamarhati :
(M) & Baranagar (M) Panihati (M) SDO, Barrackpore
ke Bl Hab(r,fj)(M) fGBobardanga BDO Office, Habra-| BDO, Habra-|
Bagda Block BDO Office Bagda BDO, Bagda
Amdanga Block BDO Office, Amdanga BDO, Amdanga
Sandehkhali-l LAMPS,
Sandeshkhali-| Block Beside Saneshkhali - BDO BDO, Sandehkhali-|
Office
Gaighata Block BDO Office Gaighata BDO, Gaighata
07-08-2023,
08-08-2023,
09-08-2023,
Barackpore-I Block & Garulia (M) 10-08-2023, BDO Office, Barackpore-| BDO, Barackpore-|
11-08-2023,
(5 days)

BDO, Sandehkhali-1I

BDO Office, Barasat-I|

BDO, Barasat-I|

Naihati (M)

SDO, Barrackpore

BDO Office, Baduria

BDO, Baduria

BDO Office, Deganga

BDO, Deganga
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Name of Block, Municipality,

Week -3
(14.08.2023 &

Proposed venue of the

Nodal Officer

Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks. | 16.08.2023 to Programme
19.08.2023)
Minakhan Block BDO Office, Minakhan BDO, Minakhan
Hingalganj Block BDO Office, Hingalganj BDO, Hingalganj
Bidha“”agi&r ﬁ‘}’(t[’j‘zi“' e EME B J Samaj Kakshya, Saltlake| SDO, Bidhannagr
Habra-ll & Ashokenagar Kalyangarh (M) BDO Office, Habra-l| BDO, Habra-II
14-08-2023,
Swarupnagar Block 16-08-2023, | BDO Office, Swarupnagar BDO, Swarupnagar
17-08-2023,
18-08-2023,
NDDM, SDDM and DDM 1*:;03‘20";3: North Dumdum (M) SDO, Barrackpore
ays

Basirhat-Il Block

Haroa Block

Hasnabad Block & Taki (M)

Barrackpore (M), Titagarh (M), North
Barackpore (M)

BDO Office, Basirhat-II

BDO, Basirhat-Il

BDO Office, Haroa

BDO, Haroa

BDO Office, Hasnabad

BDO, Hasnabad

Barrackpore (M)

SDO, Barrackpore

District Control Room Number
Control will function from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm

on all camp days

7596015120/ 7596015104

North 24 Parganas
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Additional District Magistrate (Gen.)
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