

B.P. PODDAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY Poddar Vihar: 137, V.I.P. Road, Kolkata – 700 052

Ref. No: BPP/Notice/Dy.Reg/1662/2023 Date: 01.08.2023

NOTICE

This is for the information of all B.Tech, M.Tech and MCA students that Govt. of West Bengal is observing MSME (Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises) month from 1st August to 18th August 2023 and organizing MSME camp at different venues (list attached herewith) under North 24 Parganas District to facilitate credit to different sectors/sections — MSMEs, SCs/STs, minorities, youths, students, Self-Help Groups and other entrepreneurs and also empower MSMEs and youth by providing skill training and job creation under Utkarsh Bangla programme.

The interested students are hereby notified to visit the camp and avail the facilities related to West Bengal Student Credit Card, Scholarship Schemes, Entrepreneur Schemes etc.

It is further to notify that those students who are facing problems in sanctioning / disbursement of West Bengal Student Credit Card Education loan due to some reasons are advised to visit the camp.

The interested students are advised to contact; Mr. Arijit Dey, Asst. Prof., Dept. of CA, Mob.: 9800110766 for the camp visit within 02.08.2023.

Sd/-

Dr. K. Prabakaran

Dy. Registrar



Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas

Observance of MSME Month, August, 2023

Revised Camp Schedule

Nevised Carrip Schedule						
Name of Block, Municipality, Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	Week -1 (01.08.2023 to 04.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer			
Barasat-I Block	01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Barasat-I	BDO, Barasat-I			
Barackpore-II Block, New BKP (M),Talbanda-Bodai, Ruiya,Khardah, Mahispota Indl. Estate.	01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Barackpore-II	BDO, Barackpore-II			
Bongaon Block & Bongaon (M)	02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office Bongaon	BDO, Bongaon			
Basirhat-I Block & Basirhat (M)	02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Basirhat-I	BDO, Basirhat-I			
North 24 Parganas District Level Programme	03-08-2023 (1 day)	Rabindra Bhaban, Barasat	GM. DIC & O.C. (Industries)			
Rajarhat Block	04-08-2023, 07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, 09-08-2023, 10-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Rajarhat	BDO, Rajarhat			
Regent Garment Park & Barasat (M) * Barasat Municipality will join Barasat -I Block on 01-08-2023, 02-08-2023, 03-08-2023, 07-08-2023	04-08-2023 (1 day)	Regent Garment Park	SDO, Sadar			

Page 1 of 3

4			
Name of Block, Municipality, Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	Week -2 (07.08.2023 to 11.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer
Khardah (M), Panihati (M), Kamarhati (M) & Baranagar (M)	07-08-2023, 08-08-2023, 09-08-2023, 10-08-2023, (5 days)	Panihati (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Habra-I Block, Habra (M) & Gobardanga (M)		BDO Office, Habra-I	BDO, Habra-I
Bagda Block		BDO Office Bagda	BDO, Bagda
Amdanga Block		BDO Office, Amdanga	BDO, Amdanga
Sandeshkhali-I Block		Sandehkhali-I LAMPS, Beside Saneshkhali -I BDO Office	BDO, Sandehkhali-I
Gaighata Block		BDO Office Gaighata	BDO, Gaighata
Barackpore-l Block & Garulia (M)		BDO Office, Barackpore-I	BDO, Barackpore-I
Sandeshkhali-II Block		BDO Office, Sandehkhali-II	BDO, Sandehkhali-II
Barasat-II Block, Madhyamgram (M) and Ganganagar Indl Park		BDO Office, Barasat-II	BDO, Barasat-II
Naihati (M), Kanchrapara (M), Bhatpara (M), Halisahar (M) and Naihati Rishi Bankim (WBIDC) Park		Naihati (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Baduria Block & Baduria (M)		BDO Office, Baduria	BDO, Baduria
Deganga Block		BDO Office, Deganga	BDO, Deganga



Name of Block, Municipality, Municipal Corporation & Indl. Parks.	Week -3 (14.08.2023 & 16.08.2023 to 19.08.2023)	Proposed venue of the Programme	Nodal Officer
Minakhan Block	14-08-2023, 16-08-2023, 17-08-2023, 18-08-2023, 19-08-2023, (5 days)	BDO Office, Minakhan	BDO, Minakhan
Hingalganj Block		BDO Office, Hingalganj	BDO, Hingalganj
Bidhannagar Sub-Div. for BMC & NKDA		B J Samaj Kakshya, Saltlake	SDO, Bidhannagr
Habra-II & Ashokenagar Kalyangarh (M)		BDO Office, Habra-II	BDO, Habra-II
Swarupnagar Block		BDO Office, Swarupnagar	BDO, Swarupnagar
NDDM, SDDM and DDM		North Dumdum (M)	SDO, Barrackpore
Basirhat-II Block		BDO Office, Basirhat-II	BDO, Basirhat-II
Haroa Block		BDO Office, Haroa	BDO, Haroa
Hasnabad Block & Taki (M)		BDO Office, Hasnabad	BDO, Hasnabad
Barrackpore (M), Titagarh (M), North Barackpore (M)		Barrackpore (M)	SDO, Barrackpore

District Control Room Number
Control will function from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm
on all camp days

7596015120/ 7596015104

Additional District Magistrate (Gen.)

North 24 Parganas